

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

Dispur Law College

Ph.No.0361-2220380 E-Mail ID-iqacdispurlawcollege @ gmail.com College Website- <u>www.dispurlawcollege.org</u>.

Ref. No. DLC/IQAC/2021/ 15

Date: 21-09-2021

NOTICE

This is for general information that Dispur Law College is going to celebrate 2nd October 2021 as Gandhi Jayanti which includes Installation of a new Sign Board for Dispur Law College, Plantation programme, Swachh Bharat Abhiyan programme, Poster making competition and Virtual Moot Court Competition with prize distribution ceremony. Students are requested to participate in the competitions organized by Dispur Law College on this occasion.

The information about the competitions is available on the website of Dispur Law College ie. <u>www.dispurlawcollege.org</u>.

The competition is open only for the students of Dispur Law College.

Swapna M Deka

(Dr. Swapna Manindranath Deka) NAAC Coordinator, IQAC, Dispur Law College.